

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7942/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 29/01/2010 in O.A. No. 35 of
2010 OF PRINCIPAL BENCH, ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, NEW DELHI)

SOWAR JASVIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two
weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit.
List after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Assistant Registrar